



These instructions for use contain important information for you. Please read it carefully before using Eroxon®.

WHAT IS IN THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE?

1. What **Eroxon**® is and what it is used for?
2. What you need to know before using **Eroxon**®?
3. How to use **Eroxon**®?
4. Possible side effects
5. How to store **Eroxon**®?
6. Contents of the pack and other information

1. WHAT EROXON® IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR?

Eroxon® is a clinically proven gel treatment for adult men (aged 18 years and over) with erectile dysfunction (also known as impotence). This is when a man cannot get or keep an erection hard enough for satisfactory sexual activity.

Eroxon® stimulates blood flow in the penis through a unique physical cooling then warming effect, helping you get and keep an erection hard enough for sex. **Eroxon**® will only help you to get an erection if you are sexually excited (stimulated).

2. WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW BEFORE USING EROXON®?

Do not use Eroxon® if:

- You are **allergic** to any of the ingredients (listed in section 6).
- You have been advised by your doctor to **avoid sexual activity**.
- You have any disease or **deformity of your penis** (such as Peyronie's Disease).
- The skin on your penis is **red or sore**, or appears **damaged or broken**.

Warnings and precautions:

Sexual activity can put extra strain on your heart. If you have a heart problem or think you might have a heart problem you should speak to your doctor.

It is important to have a check-up with your doctor as soon as possible within the first 6 months of using Eroxon® to ensure that your erection problems are not caused by another serious health condition.

Even if you feel healthy, your erection problems may be linked to other serious health conditions. Erectile dysfunction may be an early sign of:

- heart and blood vessel problems
- diabetes
- high blood pressure
- kidney disease
- multiple sclerosis
- high cholesterol
- liver disease or alcoholism

You should discuss your symptoms and these conditions with your doctor if you have not already done so.

Before using Eroxon® in order to ensure you are fit enough to have sex, tell your doctor if you:

- Get very breathless or feel any pain in the chest with light or moderate activity (e.g. walking briskly for 20 minutes or climbing two flights of stairs). Your doctor may need to check whether your heart can take the additional strain of having sex.
- Have ever had an erection that lasted more than 4 hours even without any physical or psychological stimulation (called priapism) or have any condition that can cause priapism. Conditions which can cause priapism include sickle cell anaemia (an abnormality of red blood cells), leukaemia (cancer of blood cells), or multiple myeloma (cancer of bone marrow).
- **Other important information:**
- **Eroxon**® will only benefit you if you have problems getting or maintaining an erection.
- Erectile Dysfunction treatments may not work for everyone. Talk to your doctor about alternative treatment options if **Eroxon**® does not work for you.
- For most men, **Eroxon**® will work on their first or second attempt. If it has been sometime since you were able to get or keep an erection, it may take a few attempts before you achieve the desired effect.
- **Eroxon**® is **not a contraceptive** and contains **no spermicidal ingredients**. It does **not** protect against sexually transmitted infections (STIs).
- **Eroxon**® is **only compatible with latex condoms**.
- **Eroxon**® is **not a lubricant**. However it is safe to use **Eroxon**® with personal lubricants.
- You can **improve** your erectile function by making lifestyle changes; these include exercising regularly, reducing stress, giving up smoking and avoiding excessive alcohol use. If you are feeling depressed or anxious, talk to your doctor or pharmacist, who will be able to provide you with further advice.

Any serious incident that has occurred in relation to this device should be reported to the manufacturer and the Competent Authority of the country in which you are located.

3. HOW TO USE EROXON?

Eroxon® is supplied in a single dose tube.

How to use: Apply the gel just before sex.

How to open the tube: Unscrew the cap. Pierce the tube seal with the top of the cap. Squeeze tube firmly to empty all the contents which will provide the correct dose (approximately a pea-sized amount of gel).

How much to apply: Apply the contents of one tube to the **head of your penis (a)**. If you are uncircumcised, gently pull your foreskin back as far as comfortable before applying the gel.

How to apply: **Massage the gel onto the head of your penis for about 15 seconds.**

You can apply the gel yourself or your partner can apply the gel as part of foreplay. **Eroxon**® will only help you get an erection if you are sexually aroused. You and your partner should engage in foreplay just as you would if you were not using a treatment for erectile dysfunction.

4. POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS

Rarely, using **Eroxon**® can cause skin irritation (feelings of burning, itching or soreness). Stop using **Eroxon**® if you or your partner experience any irritation. Speak to your doctor or pharmacist if the irritation persists.

5. HOW TO STORE EROXON®?

Check the expiry date on the tube before use. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month. If the tube is damaged, do not use it. Throw the tube away and use a new one.

6. CONTENTS OF THE PACK AND OTHER INFORMATION

Eroxon® is available in packs of 4 single-dose tubes.

Ingredients: Aqua, ethanol (35%), propylene glycol, glycerine, carbomer, potassium hydroxide.

FR

Cette notice d'utilisation contient des informations importantes pour vous. Veuillez la lire attentivement avant d'utiliser Eroxon®.

QUE CONTIENT CETTE NOTICE D'UTILISATION ?

1. Qu'est-ce qu'**Eroxon**® et dans quel cas est-il utilisé ?
2. Ce que vous devez savoir avant d'utiliser **Eroxon**®
3. Comment utiliser **Eroxon**® ?
4. Les effets secondaires possibles
5. Comment conserver **Eroxon**® ?
6. Contenu de la boîte et autres informations

1. QU'EST-CE QU'EROXON® ET DANS QUEL CAS EST-IL UTILISÉ ?

Eroxon® gel est un traitement cliniquement prouvé pour les hommes adultes (âgés d'au moins 18 ans) atteints de dysfonctionnement érectile (également appelé impuissance). Il apparaît lorsqu'un homme ne parvient pas à obtenir ou à maintenir une érection suffisamment dure pour une activité sexuelle satisfaisante.

Eroxon® stimule la circulation sanguine dans le pénis grâce à un effet physique unique de refroidissement puis de réchauffement, vous aidant à obtenir et à maintenir une érection suffisamment dure durant les rapports sexuels.

Eroxon® ne vous aidera à avoir une érection que si vous êtes sexuellement excité (stimulé).

2. CE QUE VOUS DEVEZ SAVOIR AVANT D'UTILISER EROXON®

N'utilisez pas Eroxon® si :

- Vous êtes **allergique** à l'un des ingrédients (mentionnés dans la rubrique 6).
- Votre médecin vous a conseillé **d'éviter toute activité sexuelle**.
- Vous avez une **maladie** ou une **déformation de votre pénis** (comme la maladie de La Peyronie).
- La peau de votre pénis est **rouge** ou **douloureuse**, ou **semble abîmée** ou **porte des lésions**.

Avertissements et précautions :

L'activité sexuelle peut exercer une pression supplémentaire sur votre cœur. Si vous avez un problème cardiaque ou si vous pensez avoir un problème cardiaque, vous devez en parler à votre médecin.

Il est important de faire un bilan de santé avec votre médecin dès que possible au cours des 6 premiers mois d'utilisation d'Eroxon® pour vous assurer que vos problèmes d'érection ne sont pas causés par un autre problème de santé plus grave.

Même si vous vous sentez bien, vos problèmes d'érection peuvent être liés à d'autres problèmes de santé graves. Le dysfonctionnement érectile peut être un signe précoce de :

- problèmes cardiaques
- et vasculaires
- diabète
- hypertension artérielle
- taux de cholestérol élevé
- maladie du foie ou alcoolisme
- maladie rénale
- sclérose en plaque

Vous devriez discuter de vos symptômes et de ces problèmes avec votre médecin si vous ne l'avez pas déjà fait.

Avant d'utiliser Eroxon®, afin de vous assurer que vous êtes suffisamment en forme pour avoir des relations sexuelles, informez votre médecin si vous :

- Êtes très essoufflé ou ressentez une douleur dans la poitrine après une activité légère ou modérée (par exemple, une marche rapide pendant 20 minutes ou monter deux étages par les escaliers). Votre médecin devra peut-être vérifier si votre cœur peut supporter l'effort supplémentaire demandé par des relations sexuelles.
- Vous avez déjà eu une érection qui a duré plus de 4 heures, même sans aucune stimulation physique ou psychologique (affection appelée priapisme) ou vous souffrez d'une maladie pouvant causer le priapisme. Les maladies qui peuvent causer le priapisme comprennent la drépanocytose (une anomalie des globules rouges), la leucémie (cancer des cellules sanguines) ou le myélome multiple (cancer de la moelle osseuse).

Autres informations importantes :

- **Eroxon**® ne vous sera bénéfique **que** si vous avez des problèmes pour obtenir ou maintenir une érection.
- Les traitements contre les troubles de l'érection peuvent ne pas fonctionner chez certains hommes. En l'absence de résultats avec **Eroxon**®, veuillez consulter votre médecin pour vous renseigner sur les autres options thérapeutiques disponibles.
- **Eroxon**® fonctionnera dès le premier ou deuxième essai chez la plupart des hommes. Si vous n'avez pas réussi à avoir ou à maintenir une érection depuis un certain temps, plusieurs essais pourront s'avérer nécessaires avant d'obtenir l'effet souhaité.
- **Eroxon**® n'est **pas un contraceptif** et ne contient **aucun ingrédient spermicide**. Il ne **protège pas** contre les maladies sexuellement transmissibles (MST).
- **Eroxon**® n'est **compatible qu'avec les préservatifs en latex**.
- **Eroxon**® n'est **pas un lubrifiant**. Cependant, l'utilisation d'**Eroxon**® avec des lubrifiants personnels est sans danger.
- Vous pouvez **améliorer** votre fonction érectile en modifiant votre mode de vie, par exemple, en faisant de l'exercice régulièrement, en réduisant le stress, en arrêtant de fumer et en évitant une consommation excessive d'alcool. Si vous vous sentez déprimé ou anxieux, parlez-en à votre médecin ou à votre pharmacien, qui pourra vous conseiller davantage.

Tout incident grave survenu en relation avec ce dispositif doit être signalé au fabricant et l'autorité compétente du pays dans lequel vous vous trouvez.

3. COMMENT UTILISER EROXON® ?

Quand l'utiliser : Appliquez le gel juste avant d'avoir un rapport sexuel.

Comment ouvrir le tube : Tournez et retirez le capuchon. Percez le tube scellé avec la partie supérieure du capuchon. Appuyez fermement sur le tube pour en faire sortir tout le contenu, ce qui correspondra à la dose correcte (environ une noisette de gel).

Quelle quantité appliquer : Appliquez le contenu d'un tube sur le **gland de votre pénis (a)**. Si vous n'êtes pas circoncis, tirez doucement votre prépuce vers l'arrière aussi loin que possible avant d'appliquer le gel.

Comment l'appliquer : **Massez le gland de votre pénis avec le gel pendant environ 15 secondes.**

Vous pouvez appliquer le gel vous-même ou votre partenaire peut l'appliquer dans le cadre des préliminaires. **Eroxon**® ne vous aidera à avoir une érection que si vous êtes stimulé sexuellement. Vous et votre partenaire devez vous engager dans les préliminaires comme vous le feriez si vous n'utilisiez pas de traitement pour le dysfonctionnement érectile.

4. EFFETS SECONDAIRES POSSIBLES

Très rarement, l'utilisation d'**Eroxon**® peut provoquer une irritation cutanée (sensation de brûlure, démangeaison ou douleur). Arrêtez d'utiliser **Eroxon**® si vous ou votre partenaire ressentez une irritation. Adressez-vous à votre médecin ou à votre pharmacien si l'irritation persiste.

5. COMMENT CONSERVER EROXON® ?

Vérifiez la date de péremption sur le tube avant utilisation. La date de péremption fait référence au dernier jour du mois en question. Si le tube est endommagé, ne l'utilisez pas. Jetez le tube et utilisez-en un autre.

6. CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE ET AUTRES INFORMATIONS

Eroxon® est disponible en boîtes de 4 tubes unidoses.

Ingrédients : eau, éthanol (35 %), propylène glycol, glycérine, carbomère, hydroxyde de potassium.

NL

Medisch hulpmiddel. Deze gebruiksaanwijzing bevat belangrijke informatie. Lees deze zorgvuldig voordat u Eroxon® gebruikt.

WAT STAAT ER IN DEZE GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING?

1. Wat is **Eroxon**® en waarvoor wordt het gebruikt?
2. Wat moet u weten voordat u **Eroxon**® gebruikt?
3. Hoe gebruikt u **Eroxon**®?
4. Mogelijke bijwerkingen
5. Hoe moet **Eroxon**® worden bewaard?
6. Inhoud van de verpakking en andere informatie

1. WAT IS EROXON® EN WAARVOOR WORDT HET GEBRUIKT?

Eroxon® Gel is een klinisch bewezen behandelingsgel voor volwassen mannen (18 jaar en ouder) met een erectiestoornis (ook bekend als impotentie). Er wordt gesproken van een erectiestoornis wanneer een man geen erectie kan krijgen, of zijn erectie niet hard genoeg kan houden voor bevredigende seksuele activiteit. **Eroxon**® stimuleert de doorbloeding in de penis door een uniek fysiek effect van verkoeling gevolgd door opwarming, waardoor u een erectie kunt krijgen en behouden die hard genoeg is voor seks. **Eroxon**® helpt u alleen een erectie te krijgen als u seksueel opgewonden (gestimuleerd) bent.

2. WAT MOET U WETEN VOORDAT U EROXON® GEBRUIKT?

- Gebruik Eroxon® niet indien:**
- u **allergisch bent** voor een van de bestanddelen (beschreven in hoofdstuk 6);
 - uw arts u geadviseerd heeft om **seksuele activiteit te vermijden**;
 - u een ziekte of **misvorming aan de penis hebt** (zoals de ziekte van Peyronie);
 - de huid van uw penis **rood of pijnlijk** is, of er **beschadigd of gebarsten** uitziet.
- Waarschuwingen en voorzorgsmaatregelen :**
- Seksuele activiteit kan uw hart extra belasten. Als u een hartprobleem heeft, of vermoedt dat u wellicht een hartprobleem heeft, bespreek dit dan met uw arts.

3. WAT MOET U WETEN VOORDAT U EROXON® GEBRUIKT?

Gebruik Eroxon® niet indien:

- u **allergisch bent** voor een van de bestanddelen (beschreven in hoofdstuk 6);
- uw arts u geadviseerd heeft om **seksuele activiteit te vermijden**;
- u een ziekte of **misvorming aan de penis hebt** (zoals de ziekte van Peyronie);
- de huid van uw penis **rood of pijnlijk** is, of er **beschadigd of gebarsten** uitziet.

Waarschuwingen en voorzorgsmaatregelen :

Seksuele activiteit kan uw hart extra belasten. Als u een hartprobleem heeft, of vermoedt dat u wellicht een hartprobleem heeft, bespreek dit dan met uw arts.

4. MOGELIJKE BIJWERKINGEN

In zeldzame gevallen kan **Eroxon**® de huid irriteren (branderig, jeukerig of pijnlijk gevoel). Stop met het gebruik van **Eroxon**® als u of uw partner last krijgt van irritatie. Praat met uw arts of apotheker als de irritatie aanhoudt.

5. HOE MOET EROXON® WORDEN BEWAARD?

Controleer de houdbaarheidsdatum op de tube voordat u het product gebruikt. De houdbaarheidsdatum verwijst naar de laatste dag van die maand. Als de tube beschadigd is, gebruik het product dan niet. Gooi de beschadigde tube weg en gebruik een nieuwe.

6. INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING EN ANDERE INFORMATIE

Eroxon® wordt verkocht in een verpakking met 4 tubes, die elk één dosis bevatten.

In ingrediënten: water, ethanol (35%), propyleenglycol, glycerine, carbomeer, kaliumhydroxide.

Het is belangrijk dat u zich door uw arts laat onderzoeken binnen 6 maanden nadat u Eroxon® begint te gebruiken, om te controleren of uw erectiestoornis niet wordt veroorzaakt door een ernstig gezondheidsprobleem.

Zelfs als u zich gezond voelt, kan uw erectiestoornis een gevolg zijn van een ernstige aandoening. Erectieproblemen kunnen een vroeg teken zijn van:

- hart- en vaatziekten
 - diabetes
 - hoge bloeddruk
 - hoog cholesterol
 - leverziekte of alcoholisme
 - nierziekte
 - multiple sclerose
- Praat met uw arts over uw symptomen en deze aandoeningen, als u dit nog niet hebt gedaan.

Voordat u Eroxon® gebruikt moet u ervoor zorgen dat u fit genoeg bent om seks te hebben. **Spreek met uw arts als u:**

- erg buiten adem raakt of pijn op de borst voelt na lichte of matige activiteit (bijv. 20 minuten stevig wandelen of twee trappen oplopen). Uw arts moet mogelijk controleren of uw hart de bijkomende belasting van seks aankan;
- ooit een erectie heeft gehad die langer dan 4 uur aanhield, ook zonder fysieke of psychologische stimulatie (het zogenaamde priapisme), of een aandoening heeft die priapisme kan veroorzaken. Priapisme kan onder andere worden veroorzaakt door sikkelcelanemie (een afwijking van de rode bloedcellen), leukemie (kanker van de bloedcellen) of multipel myeloom (beenmergkanker).

Andere belangrijke informatie:

- **Eroxon**® biedt u alleen voordelen als u het moeilijk heeft om een erectie te krijgen of aan te houden.
- Behandelingen voor erectiestoornissen werken mogelijk niet voor iedereen. Bespreek alternatieve behandelmogelijkheden met uw arts als **Eroxon**® u niet helpt.
- Bij de meeste mannen werkt **Eroxon**® vanaf de eerste of tweede poging. Als het enige tijd geleden is dat u een erectie kreeg of kon behouden, is het mogelijk dat u een paar pogingen nodig heeft om het gewenste effect te bereiken.
- **Eroxon**® is **geen anticonceptiemiddel** en bevat **geen zaaddodende bestanddelen**. Het product beschermt niet tegen seksueel overdraagbare aandoeningen (soa's).
- **Eroxon**® is **alleen compatibel met latex condooms**.
- **Eroxon**® is **geen glijmiddel**. **Eroxon**® kan echter veilig worden gebruikt met glijmiddelen.
- U kunt erectieproblemen **tegengaan** door uw levensstijl te veranderen, bijvoorbeeld door regelmatig te bewegen, stress te verminderen, te stoppen met roken en overmatig alcoholgebruik te vermijden. Als u depressief of angstig bent, praat dan met uw arts of apotheker, die u meer informatie kan geven.

Elk ernstig incident dat zich voordoet met betrekking tot dit product, dient te worden gemeld aan de fabrikant en de bevoegde instantie van het land waarin u zich bevindt.

3. HOE GEBRUIKT U EROXON®?

Wanneer gebruikt u het: Breng de gel aan net voordat u seks heeft

De tube openen: Draai de dop los van de tube. Doorboor de afdichting van de tube met de bovenkant van de dop. Maak de tube helemaal leeg door stevig te knijpen. Zo krijgt u de juiste dosis gel (hoeveelheid ter grootte van een erwit).

Hoeveel gebruiken: Breng de inhoud van één tube aan op de **eikel. (a)** Als u niet besneden bent, trek de voorhoofd dan zo ver mogelijk terug zonder dat het pijn gaat doen, voordat u de gel aanbrengt.

Hoe aanbrengen: **Masseer de gel ongeveer 15 seconden in op de eikel.**

U kunt de gel zelf aanbrengen, of uw partner kan dit doen tijdens het voorspel. **Eroxon**® helpt u alleen een erectie te krijgen als u seksueel opgewonden bent. Maak samen met uw partner tijd voor het voorspel, net zoals u dat zou doen als u geen behandeling voor erectiestoornissen gebruikt.

4. MOGELIJKE BIJWERKINGEN

In zeldzame gevallen kan **Eroxon**® de huid irriteren (branderig, jeukerig of pijnlijk gevoel). Stop met het gebruik van **Eroxon**® als u of uw partner last krijgt van irritatie. Praat met uw arts of apotheker als de irritatie aanhoudt.

5. HOE MOET EROXON® WORDEN BEWAARD?

Controleer de houdbaarheidsdatum op de tube voordat u het product gebruikt. De houdbaarheidsdatum verwijst naar de laatste dag van die maand. Als de tube beschadigd is, gebruik het product dan niet. Gooi de beschadigde tube weg en gebruik een nieuwe.

6. INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING EN ANDERE INFORMATIE

Eroxon® wordt verkocht in een verpakking met 4 tubes, die elk één dosis bevatten.

In ingrediënten: water, ethanol (35%), propyleenglycol, glycerine, carbomeer, kaliumhydroxide.

DE

Diese Gebrauchsinformation enthält wichtige Informationen für Sie. Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie Eroxon® anwenden.

WAS IN DIESER PACKUNGSBEILAGE STEHT

1. Was ist **Eroxon**® und wofür wird es angewendet?
2. Was sollten Sie beachten, bevor Sie **Eroxon**® anwenden?
3. Wie wird **Eroxon**® angewendet?
4. Welche Nebenwirkungen sind möglich?
5. Wie ist **Eroxon**® aufzubewahren?
6. Inhalt der Packung und weitere Informationen

1. WAS IST EROXON® UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

Eroxon® ist eine klinisch bewährte Gel-Behandlung für erwachsene Männer (ab 18 Jahren) mit erektiler Dysfunktion (auch als Impotenz bekannt). Dies bedeutet, dass die Erektion nicht hart genug für eine befriedigende sexuelle Aktivität wird bzw. nicht aufrecht erhalten werden kann.

Eroxon® stimuliert den Blutfluss im Penis durch eine einzigartige physikalische Kühlung und eine sich anschließende wärmende Wirkung. Dies trägt dazu bei, dass Sie eine Erektion bekommen und halten können, die hart genug für den Geschlechtsverkehr ist. **Eroxon**® hilft Ihnen nur, eine Erektion zu bekommen, wenn Sie sexuell erregt (stimuliert) sind.

2. WAS SOLLTEN SIE BEACHTEN, BEVOR SIE EROXON® ANWENDEN?

Eroxon® darf in folgenden Fällen nicht angewendet werden:

- Wenn Sie **allergisch** gegen den Wirkstoff oder einen der in Abschnitt 6 genannten sonstigen Bestandteile sind.
- Wenn Ihr Arzt Ihnen von **sexueller Aktivität abgeraten hat**.
- Wenn Sie an einer Erkrankung oder einer **Penisdeformation** (wie der Peyronie-Krankheit) leiden.
- Wenn die Penishaut **gerötet oder gereizt** ist oder **Verletzungen** aufweist.

Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:

Sexuelle Aktivität kann Ihr Herz zusätzlich belasten. Wenn Sie ein Herzproblem haben oder denken, dass Sie ein Herzproblem haben könnten, sollten Sie mit Ihrem Arzt sprechen.

Es ist wichtig, dass Sie innerhalb der ersten 6 Monate nach Beginn der Anwendung von Eroxon® so schnell wie möglich eine Vorsorgeuntersuchung bei Ihrem Arzt durchführen, um sicherzustellen, dass Ihre Erektionsprobleme nicht durch eine andere schwerwiegende Erkrankung verursacht werden.

Selbst wenn Sie sich gesund fühlen, können Ihre Erektionsprobleme mit anderen schwerwiegenden Gesundheitsproblemen in Verbindung stehen. Erektionsstörungen können ein frühes Anzeichen sein für:

- Probleme mit dem Herz und den Blutgefäßen
- Diabetes
- hohen Blutdruck
- hohe Cholesterinwerte
- Lebererkrankungen oder Alkoholisumus
- Nierenerkrankungen
- Multiple Sklerose

Sie sollten Ihre Symptome und diese Erkrankungen mit Ihrem Arzt besprechen, falls Sie dies noch nicht getan haben.

Bevor Sie Eroxon® verwenden und um sicherzustellen, dass Sie fit genug sind für Geschlechtsverkehr, informieren Sie Ihren Arzt,

- wenn Sie bei leichter oder mäßiger Aktivität (z. B. 20 Minuten lang zügig gehen oder zwei Treppen steigen) Atemnot oder Brustschmerzen bekommen. Ihr Arzt muss möglicherweise überprüfen, ob Ihr Herz die zusätzliche Belastung beim Geschlechtsverkehr verträgt.
 - wenn Sie schon einmal eine Erektion hatten, die länger als 4 Stunden dauerte, auch ohne körperliche oder psychische Stimulation (genannt Priapismus) oder Sie an einer Erkrankung leiden, die Priapismus verursachen kann. Zu den Erkrankungen, die Priapismus verursachen können, gehören Sichelzellenanämie (eine Anomalie der roten Blutkörperchen), Leukämie (Butkrebs) oder das multiple Myelom (Knochenmarkkrebs).
- Weitere wichtige Informationen:**
- Sie können nur von **Eroxon**® profitieren, **wenn** Sie Probleme haben, eine Erektion zu bekommen oder aufrechtzuhalten.
 - Die Behandlung von erektiler Dysfunktion funktioniert möglicherweise nicht bei jedem. Sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt über alternative Behandlungsmöglichkeiten, wenn **Eroxon**® bei Ihnen nicht funktioniert.
 - Bei den meisten Männern funktioniert **Eroxon**® beim ersten oder zweiten Versuch. Wenn es

schon eine Weile her ist, dass Sie eine Erektion bekommen oder halten konnten, müssen Sie ggf. mehrere Versuche unternehmen, bis Sie den gewünschten Effekt erzielen.

• **Eroxon®** ist **kein Verhütungsmittel** und enthält **keine samentötenden Bestandteile**. Es schützt **nicht** gegen sexuell übertragbare Krankheiten (STI).

• **Eroxon®** ist **nur mit Latexkondomen verträglich**.

• **Eroxon®** ist **kein Gleitmittel**. **Eroxon®** kann jedoch problemlos mit Gleitmitteln verwendet werden.

• Sie können Ihre erektile Funktion **verbessern**, indem Sie Ihren Lebensstil ändern. Dazu gehören regelmäßiger Sport, Stress reduzieren, das Rauchen aufgeben und übermäßigen Alkoholkonsum vermeiden. Wenn Sie sich depressiv oder ängstlich fühlen, sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, der Ihnen weitere Ratschläge geben kann.

Jeder schwerwiegende Vorfall, der im Zusammenhang mit diesem Produkt auftritt, sollte dem Hersteller und der zuständigen Behörde des Landes, in dem Sie sich befinden, gemeldet werden.

3. WIE WIRD EROXON® ANGEWENDET?

Eroxon® wird in einer Einzeldosistube bereitgestellt.

Wann wird Eroxon® angewendet: Das Gel direkt vor dem Geschlechtsverkehr auftragen. **Tube öffnen:** Kappe abschrauben. Tubenversiegelung mit der Oberseite der Kappe durchstechen. Tube fest drücken, um den gesamten Inhalt zu entleeren, der die richtige Dosis bereitstellt (etwa eine erbsengroße Menge Gel).

Aufzutragende Gelmenge: Tragen Sie den Inhalt einer Tube auf Ihre **Eichel auf (a)**.

Wenn Sie unbeschnitten sind, ziehen Sie Ihre Vorhaut vorsichtig so weit wie möglich zurück, bevor Sie das Gel auftragen.

Anwendungshinweis: Das Gel etwa 15 Sekunden in die Eichel einmassieren.


Sie können das Gel selbst auftragen oder Ihr/e Partner/in kann das Gel als Teil des Vorspiels auftragen.

Eroxon® hilft Ihnen nur, eine Erektion zu bekommen, wenn Sie sexuell erregt sind. Sie und Ihr/ Partner/in sollten sich im Vorspiel genauso verhalten, wie Sie es tun würden, wenn Sie keine Behandlung für erektile Dysfunktion verwenden würden.

4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?

In seltenen Fällen kann die Verwendung von **Eroxon®** zu Hautreizungen (Brennen, Juckreiz oder Schmerzen) führen. Brechen Sie die Anwendung von **Eroxon®** ab, wenn bei Ihnen oder Ihrem/Ihrer Partner/in Reizungen auftreten. Sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn die Reizung anhält.

5. WIE IST EROXON® AUFZUBEWAHREN?

 Überprüfen Sie vor dem Gebrauch das Verfallsdatum auf der Tube. Das Verfallsdatum bezieht sich auf den letzten Tag des angegebenen Monats. Verwenden Sie die Tube nicht, wenn sie beschädigt ist. Werfen Sie die Tube weg und verwenden Sie eine neue.

6. INHALT DER PACKUNG UND WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

Eroxon® ist in Packungen mit 4 Einzeldosen erhältlich.

Bestandteile: Aqua, Ethanol (35 %), Propylenglycol, Glycerin, Carbomer, Kaliumhydroxid.

IT

Queste istruzioni per l'uso contengono informazioni importanti per te.

Si prega di leggerle attentamente prima di utilizzare Eroxon®.

COSA C'È IN QUESTE ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO?

- Cos'è **Eroxon®** e a cosa serve?
- Cosa devi sapere prima di usare **Eroxon®**?
- Modalità di utilizzo di **Eroxon®**
- Possibili effetti collaterali
- Modalità di conservazione di **Eroxon®**
- Contenuto della confezione e altre informazioni

1. COS'È EROXON® E A COSA SERVE?

Eroxon® è **un trattamento in gel clinicamente testato per uomini adulti (di età pari o superiore a 18 anni) con disfunzione erettile (nota anche come impotenza)**. Questo avviene quando un uomo non riesce ad ottenere o mantenere un'erezione abbastanza dura per un'attività sessuale soddisfacente.

Eroxon® stimola il flusso sanguigno nel pene attraverso un effetto di raffreddamento fisico e poi di riscaldamento unico, aiutandoti a ottenere e mantenere un'erezione abbastanza dura per il rapporto sessuale.

Eroxon® ti aiuterà ad avere un'erezione solo se sei sessualmente eccitato (stimolato).

2. COSA DEVI SAPERE PRIMA DI USARE EROXON®?

Non utilizzare Eroxon® se:

• Sei **allergico** a uno qualsiasi dei componenti (elencati nella sezione 6).

• Il medico ti ha consigliato di **evitare l'attività sessuale**.

• Hai qualche malattia **o deformità al pene** (come la malattia di Peyronie).

•La pelle del pene è **rossa o dolorante**, o appare **danneggiata o screpolata**.

Avvertenze e precauzioni:

L'attività sessuale può mettere a dura prova il tuo cuore. Se hai un problema cardiaco o pensi di avere un problema cardiaco, dovresti parlare con il tuo medico.

È importante sottoporsi a un controllo medico il prima possibile entro i primi 6 mesi dall'utilizzo di Eroxon® per assicurarsi che i problemi di erezione non siano causati da un'altra grave patologia. <p>Anche se ti senti in salute, i tuoi problemi di erezione possono essere collegati ad altre gravi patologie. La disfunzione erettile può essere un segno precoce di:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">problemi al cuore e ai vasi sanguigni diabete pressione sanguigna alta colesterolo alto malattie del fegato o alcolismo malattie renali sclerosi multipla <p>Dovresti discutere i tuoi sintomi e queste patologie con il tuo medico se non l'hai già fatto.</p>

Prima di usare Eroxon® per assicurarti di essere abbastanza in forma per fare sesso, informa il medico se:

- Hai molto affanno o avverti dolore al petto con un'attività leggera o moderata (ad es. camminando a passo svelto per 20 minuti o salendo due rampe di scale). Probabilmente il medico dovrà controllare se il tuo cuore può sopportare l'ulteriore sforzo di fare sesso.
- Hai avuto un'erezione che è durata più di 4 ore anche senza alcuna stimolazione fisica o psicologica (chiamata priapismo) o soffri di qualsiasi patologia che può causare priapismo. Le patologie che possono causare priapismo includono l'anemia falciforme (un'anomalia dei globuli rossi) , leucemia (cancro delle cellule del sangue) o mieloma multiplo (cancro del midollo osseo).

Altre informazioni importanti:

• **Eroxon®** ti gioverà solo **se** hai problemi ad avere o mantenere un'erezione.

- I trattamenti per la disfunzione erettile potrebbero non funzionare per tutti. Parla con il tuo medico delle opzioni di trattamento alternative se **Eroxon®** non funziona per te.
- Per la maggior parte degli uomini, **Eroxon®** funzionerà al primo o al secondo tentativo. Se è passato del tempo da quando sei riuscito ad avere o mantenere un'erezione, potrebbero essere necessari alcuni tentativi prima di ottenere l'effetto desiderato.
- Eroxon® non è un contraccettivo** e non contiene **componenti spermicidi**. Non proteggerà contro le infezioni sessualmente trasmissibili (IST).
- Eroxon® è compatibile solo con preservativi in lattice**.
- Eroxon® non è un lubrificante**. Tuttavia è sicuro usare **Eroxon®** con lubrificanti personali.
- Puoi **migliorare** la tua funzione erettile apportando cambiamenti nello stile di vita; questi includono esercitarsi regolarmente, ridurre lo stress, smettere di fumare ed evitare l'uso eccessivo di alcol. Se ti senti depresso o ansioso, parlane con il medico o il farmacista, che sarà in grado di fornirti ulteriori consigli.

Qualsiasi incidente grave verificatosi in relazione a questo dispositivo deve essere segnalato al produttore e all'autorità competente del paese in cui ci si trova.

3. MODALITÀ DI UTILIZZO DI EROXON®

Eroxon® viene fornito in un tubetto monodose.

Quando usarlo: applicare il gel appena prima del rapporto sessuale.

Come aprire il tubetto: svitare il tappo. Forare il sigillo del tubetto con la parte superiore del tappo. Stringere saldamente il tubetto per svuotare tutto il contenuto che fornirà la dose corretta (circa una quantità di gel delle dimensioni di un pisello).

Quantitativo da utilizzare: applica il contenuto di un tubetto sulla **punta del pene (a)**. Se non sei circinciso, tira delicatamente indietro il prepuzio il più possibile prima di applicare il gel.

Istruzioni per l'uso: massaggia la punta del pene con il gel contenuto in 1 tubetto per **15 secondi**.

Puoi applicare il gel da solo o la tua partner può applicare il gel come parte dei preliminari.


Eroxon® ti aiuterà ad avere un'erezione solo se sei eccitato sessualmente. Tu e la tua partner dovrete impegnarvi nei preliminari proprio come fareste se non utilizzaste un

trattamento per la disfunzione erettile.

4. POSSIBILI EFFETTI COLLATERALI

Raramente, l'uso di **Eroxon®** può causare irritazioni alla pelle (sensazioni di bruciore, prurito o indolenzimento). Smetti di usare **Eroxon®** se tu o la tua partner avvertite irritazioni. Parla con il medico o il farmacista se l'irritazione persiste.

5. MODALITÀ DI CONSERVAZIONE DI EROXON®

 Controllare la data di scadenza sul tubetto prima dell'uso. La data di scadenza si riferisce all'ultimo giorno di quel mese. Se il tubetto è danneggiato, non usarlo. Buttare via il tubetto e usarne uno nuovo.

6. CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE E ALTRE INFORMAZIONI

Eroxon® è disponibile in confezioni da 4 tubetti monodose.

Componenti: Acqua, etanolo (35 %), glicole propilenico, glicerina, carbomer, idrossido di potassio.

ES

Estas instrucciones de uso contienen información importante para usted.

Léalas detenidamente antes de utilizar Eroxon®.

¿QUÉ CONTIENEN ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES DE USO?

- Qué es **Eroxon®** y para qué se utiliza
- Qué debe saber antes de utilizar **Eroxon®**
- Cómo utilizar **Eroxon®**
- Posibles efectos secundarios
- Cómo guardar **Eroxon®**
- Contenido del envase y otra información

1. QUÉ ES EROXON® Y PARA QUÉ SE UTILIZA

Eroxon® es un tratamiento en gel clinicamente probado para hombres adultos (mayores de 18 años) con disfunción eréctil (también conocida como impotencia). Esto ocurre cuando un hombre no puede conseguir o mantener una erección lo suficientemente dura para una actividad sexual satisfactoria.

Eroxon® estimula el flujo sanguíneo en el pene a través de un efecto único de enfriamiento y calentamiento físico, ayudándole a conseguir y mantener una erección lo suficientemente dura como para mantener relaciones sexuales.

Eroxon® solo le ayudará a conseguir una erección si está excitado (estimulado) sexualmente.

2. QUÉ DEBE SABER ANTES DE UTILIZAR EROXON®

No utilice Eroxon® en los siguientes casos:

• Es **alérgico** a cualquiera de los ingredientes (enumerados en la sección 6).

• Su médico le ha recomendado **evitar la actividad sexual**.

• Tiene alguna enfermedad o **deformación del pene** (como la enfermedad de Peyronie).

• La piel de su pene está **enrojecida o dolorida, o parece dañada o rota**.

Advertencias y precauciones:

La actividad sexual puede suponer un esfuerzo adicional para su corazón. Si tiene un problema cardíaco o cree que podría tenerlo, debe hablar antes con su médico.

Para asegurarse de que sus problemas de erección no son causados por otra enfermedad grave, es importante que se someta a un examen médico lo antes posible durante los primeros 6 meses de uso de Eroxon®. <p>Incluso si se siente sano, sus problemas de erección pueden estar relacionados con otras condiciones de salud graves. La disfunción eréctil puede ser un signo temprano de:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">Problemas del corazón y de los vasos sanguíneos Diabetes Presión arterial alta Colesterol alto <p>Si todavía no lo ha hecho, debe hablar de sus síntomas y de estos problemas con su médico.</p>

A fin de asegurarse de que está suficientemente sano para mantener relaciones sexuales, antes de usar Eroxon® informe a su médico si:

- Se queda sin aliento o siente algún dolor en el pecho al realizar una actividad ligera o moderada (por ejemplo, caminar a paso ligero durante 20 minutos o subir dos tramos de escaleras). Es posible que su médico tenga que comprobar si su corazón puede soportar el esfuerzo adicional que supone mantener relaciones sexuales.
- Ha tenido alguna vez una erección que ha durado más de 4 horas, incluso sin ninguna estimulación física o psicológica (llamada priapismo) o tiene alguna enfermedad que pueda causar priapismo. Entre las enfermedades que pueden causar priapismo se incluyen la anemia falciforme (una anomalía de los glóbulos rojos), la leucemia (cáncer de las células sanguíneas) o el mieloma múltiple (cáncer de la médula ósea).

Otra información importante:

• **Eroxon®** solo le beneficiará **si** tiene problemas para conseguir o mantener una erección.

• Los tratamientos para la disfunción eréctil pueden no funcionar para todo el mundo. Hable con su médico sobre las opciones de tratamiento alternativas si **Eroxon®** no funciona en su caso.

- Para la mayoría de los hombres, **Eroxon®** funcionará en su primer o segundo intento. No obstante, si ha pasado algún tiempo desde que pudo conseguir o mantener una erección, pueden ser necesarios varios intentos antes de conseguir el efectó deseado.
- Eroxon® no es un anticonceptivo y no contiene ingredientes espermicidas**. No protege de las enfermedades de transmisión sexual (ETS).
- Eroxon® solo es compatible con preservativos de látex**.
- Eroxon®** no es un lubricante. No obstante, el uso de **Eroxon®** con lubricantes personales es seguro.

• Puede **mejorar** su función eréctil realizando cambios en su estilo de vida, como hacer ejercicio con regularidad, reducir el estrés, dejar de fumar y evitar el consumo excesivo de alcohol. Si se siente deprimido o ansioso, hable con su médico o farmacéutico, que podrá ofrecerle asesoramiento.

Cualquier incidente grave que se produzca en relación con este producto debe ser notificado al fabricante y a la autoridad competente del país en el que se encuentre.

3. CÓMO UTILIZAR EROXON

Eroxon® se presenta en un tubo monodosis.

Cuándo utilizarlo: aplicar el gel justo antes de mantener relaciones sexuales.

Cómo abrir el tubo: desenroscar el tapón. Perforar el sello del tubo con la parte superior del tapón. Apretar el tubo con fuerza para vaciar todo el contenido, que le proporcionará la dosis correcta (aproximadamente una cantidad de gel del tamaño de un guisante).

Qué cantidad aplicar: aplicar el contenido de un tubo en la **cabeza del pene (glande) (a)**.

Si no está circuncidado, antes de aplicar el gel tire suavemente del prepucio hacia atrás tanto como le resulte cómodo.

Cómo aplicar: masajear el gel sobre la cabeza del pene durante aproximadamente 15 segundos.


Puede aplicarse el gel used mismo, pero también se lo puede aplicar su pareja como parte del juego preliminar.

Eroxon® solo le ayudará a conseguir una erección si está excitado sexualmente. Usted y su pareja deben realizar los juegos preliminares, tal y como lo harían si no estuvieran utilizando un tratamiento para la disfunción eréctil.

4. POSIBLES EFECTOS SECUNDARIOS

En raras ocasiones, el uso de **Eroxon®** puede causar irritación de la piel (sensación de ardor, picor o dolor). Deje de usar **Eroxon®** si usted o su pareja experimentan alguna irritación. Hable con su médico o farmacéutico si la irritación persiste.

5. CÓMO GUARDAR EROXON®

 Compruebe la fecha de caducidad en el tubo antes de usar el producto. La fecha de caducidad indica el último día de ese mes. Si el tubo está dañado, no lo utilice. Tire el tubo y utilice uno nuevo.

6. CONTENIDO DEL ENVASE Y OTRA INFORMACIÓN

Eroxon® está disponible en envases de 4 tubos monodosis.

Ingredientes: agua, etanol (35 %), propilenglicol, glicerina, carbómero, hidróxido de potasio.

PT

Estas instruções de uso contêm informações importantes para si.

Por favor, leia com atenção antes de usar Eroxon®.

O QUE CONTÉM ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES DE USO?

- O que é **Eroxon®** e para que é utilizado
- O que precisa de saber antes de utilizar **Eroxon®**

3. Como utilizar **Eroxon®**

4. Efeitos secundários possíveis

5. Como conservar **Eroxon®**

6. Conteúdo da embalagem e outras informações

1. O QUE É EROXON® E PARA QUE É UTILIZADO

Eroxon® é um tratamento de gel clinicamente comprovado para homens adultos (com mais de 18 anos) com disfunção erétil (também conhecido como impotência). Quando um homem não consegue ter ou manter uma ereção dura o suficiente para uma atividade sexual satisfatória.

Eroxon® estimula a circulação sanguínea no pénis através de um efeito único de arrefecimento físico e, em seguida, de aquecimento, ajudando-o a ter e a manter uma ereção dura o suficiente para a relação sexual.

Eroxon® ajuda-o apenas a ter uma ereção se estiver sexualmente excitado (estimulado).

2. O QUE PRECISA DE SABER ANTES DE UTILIZAR EROXON®

Não utilize Eroxon® se:

- Tem **alergia** a qualquer um dos componentes (indicados na secção 6).
- Recebeu aconselhamento médico para **evitar atividades sexuais**.
- Tem alguma doença ou **malformação do pénis** (por exemplo, doença de Peyronie).
- A pele do seu pénis está **vermelha ou dorida, ou parece danificada ou rasgada**.

Advertências e precauções:

A atividade sexual pode provocar um esforço extra no seu coração. Se tem problemas cardíacos ou pensa que poderá ter problemas cardíacos fale com o seu médico.

É importante realizar um exame médico completo assim que possível nos primeiros 6 meses de utilização de Eroxon® para garantir que os seus problemas de ereção não são causados por outras doenças graves de saúde. <p>Mesmo que se sinta saudável, os seus problemas de ereção podem estar ligados a outras doenças graves de saúde. A disfunção erétil pode ser um sinal precoce de:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">problemas cardíacos diabetes hipertensão arterial <p>Caso ainda não o tenha feito, deverá discutir estes sintomas e doenças com o seu médico.</p>

Antes de utilizar Eroxon®, de modo a garantir que está apto para ter relações sexuais, informe o seu médico se:

• Fica sem fôlego ou sente qualquer dor no peito com atividades físicas leves ou moderadas (p. ex., caminhar rapidamente durante 20 minutos ou subir dois lances de escadas). O seu médico poderá ter de verificar se o seu coração aguenta o esforço adicional de ter relações sexuais.

• Alguma vez teve uma ereção que durou mais de 4 horas, mesmo sem qualquer estimulação física ou psicológica (designado por priapismo) ou tem alguma doença que possa causar priapismo. As doenças que podem causar priapismo incluem anemia de células falciformes (uma anomalia nos glóbulos vermelhos), leucemia (cancro das células sanguíneas) ou mieloma múltiplo (cancro da medula óssea).

Outras informações importantes:

- Eroxon®** ajudá-lo-á apenas se tiver dificuldades em ter ou manter uma ereção.
- Os tratamentos da disfunção erétil podem não funcionar com todas as pessoas. Fale com o seu médico sobre opções de tratamento alternativas se **Eroxon®** não funcionar consigo.
- Para a maioria dos homens, **Eroxon®** funciona na primeira ou segunda tentativa. Se já decorreu algum tempo desde que conseguiu ter ou manter uma ereção, poderá demorar algumas tentativas antes de obter o efeito pretendido.
- Eroxon® não é um contracetivo e não contém componentes espermicidas**. Não protege contra infeções sexualmente transmissíveis (IST).
- Eroxon® é compatível apenas com preservativos de látex**.
- Eroxon® não é um lubrificante**. Contudo, é seguro utilizar **Eroxon®** com lubrificantes pessoais.
- Poderá **melhorar** a sua função erétil fazendo alterações ao estilo de vida; estas incluem a prática de exercício regular, reduzindo o stress, deixando de fumar e evitando o consumo excessivo de álcool. Caso se sinta deprimido ou ansioso, fale com o seu médico ou farmacêutico que lhe poderá dar um maior aconselhamento.

Qualquer incidente grave ocorrido relativamente a este dispositivo deve ser notificado ao fabricante e à Autoridade Competente do país em que se encontra.

3. COMO UTILIZAR EROXON

Eroxon® é fornecido num tubo de dose única.

Quando utilizar: Aplique o gel imediatamente antes da relação sexual.

Como abrir o tubo: Desenrosque a tampa. Perfure o selo do tubo com o topo da tampa. Aperte o tubo com firmeza para esvaziar todo o conteúdo, o que lhe irá dar a dose correta (aproximadamente uma quantidade de gel do tamanho de uma ervilha).

Que quantidade aplicar: Aplique o conteúdo de um tubo na **cabeça do seu pénis (a)**. Se não for circuncidado, puxe o prepúcio cuidadosamente para trás enquanto for confortável antes de aplicar o gel.

Como aplicar: Massage o gel na cabeça do seu pénis durante 15 segundos.


Pode aplicar o gel a si próprio ou outra pessoa pode aplicar o gel como parte das ações preliminares.

Eroxon® ajuda-o apenas a ter uma ereção se estiver sexualmente excitado. Você e a outra pessoa devem envolver-se em ações preliminares, tal como normalmente fariam se não estivessem a fazer um tratamento para a disfunção erétil.

4. EFEITOS SECUNDÁRIOS POSSÍVEIS

Em casos raros, a utilização de **Eroxon®** pode provocar irritação cutânea (sensação de ardor, comichão ou dor). Pare de utilizar **Eroxon®** se você ou a outra pessoa experienciarem qualquer irritação. Fale com o seu médico ou farmacêutico se a irritação se mantiver.

5. COMO CONSERVAR EROXON®

 Verifique o prazo de validade no tubo antes da utilização. O prazo de validade refere-se ao último dia desse mês. Se o tubo apresentar danos, não o utilize. Descarte o tubo e utilize um novo.

6. CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM E OUTRAS INFORMAÇÕES

Eroxon® está disponível em embalagens de 4 tubos de dose única.

Composição: Água, etanol (35%), propilenglicol, glicerina, carbómero, hidróxido de potássio.

	Futura Medical Developments Ltd. Guildford, GU2 7YG, UK
	Advena Ltd. Tower Business Centre, 2nd Flr., Tower Street, Swatar, BKR 4013, Malta
	Swiss AR Services GmbH, Industriestrasse 47, CH-6300 Zug
	United Kingdom - Vemediа Export BV - Verrijn Stuartweg 60 1112 AX Diemen - The Netherlands
	Belgium - Vemediа Consumer Health - Belgium NV Gaston Crommenlaan 8 9050 Gent
	France - Coopératiоn Pharmaceutique Française Place Lucien Auvert - 77020 Melun Cedex - France
	Italy - Vemediа Pharma S.R.L. Viale Tanara 20, Parma
	Spain - Vemediа Pharma Hispania S.A. C/Aragón 182 08011 Barcelona
	Portugal - Vemediа Pharma Portugal S.A. Rua D. António Ribeiro, n.o 1A 1495-049 Algés
	Netherlands - Vemediа B.V. - Verrijn Stuartweg 60 1112 AX Diemen.
	www.eroxon.eu

						
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Date of Issue: May 2023 – Report-4 v2.0

International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2020/052660

Eroxon® is a registered trademark of Versailles B